I-31
P
R
ESSU
R
E SW
ITCH
ES

PS81	 -10	 -4MNB	 -C	 -H	 -XX	 -XXXX
1 2 3 4 5 6
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code. Please reference Notes.
VACUUM SWITCHES
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
I-33
P
R
ESSU
R
E SW
ITCH
ES
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
ø1.10˝
(ø28)
ø1.25˝
(ø32)
5/64˝, 3/32˝ or
1/8˝ ALLEN
WRENCH
ADJUSTMENT
SCREW*
RED, NO.
GREEN, NC.
BLACK, COM.
1.10˝
(28)
DIN
43650A
1.95˝
(50)
2.20˝
(56)
1.58˝
(40)
PRESSURE
PORT
SPDT Shown
with cable clamp
PS82 Series / p1of2 / 07-MAY-14
PS82 – Economical
Miniature Vacuum Switches
 5˝ to 28˝ Hg (169 to 948 mbar)
These miniature vacuum switches, based on our proven PS41 series, are designed for
demanding applications where space and/or price are strong concerns.
Specifications
Switch SPST; SPDT
Repeatability See Table 1
Wetted Parts
 Diaphragm Material Nitrile standard (optional EPDM, Viton® and Neoprene)
 Fitting Brass (optional 316 Stainless Steel)
 Spring 316 Stainless Steel
Electrical Termination DIN 43650A IP65; Male Conduit with Flying Leads IP65;
 	  Flying Leads IP00; IP option IP66
Proof Pressure 0 psia to 350 psig (-1 bar to 24 bar)
Burst Pressure 700 psi (48 bar)
Approvals CE
Weight, Approximate Brass: 0.4 lbs. (0.18 kg)
Dimensions
Options Selected AC DC
No option or -RD 5 amps @ 125/250 Volts 5 amps resistive,
3 amps inductive @ 28 Volts
-G only or -RD with -G 1 amp @ 125 Volts 1 amp resistive,
0.5 amp inductive @ 28 Volts
-10A only or -SP without -G 10.1 amps @ 125/250 Volts —
-SP with -G 2 amps @ 125/250 Volts —
Electrical Switch Ratings
Options Selected